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STATE OF MAINE 

votes cast in First Congressional District 
For Representative to Congress 

September 10, 1956 

.Q.!!MBERLAND COUNTY 

Robert Hale, (R) James C. Oliver, 
Portland Cape Elizabeth 

Baldwin 134 80 
Bridgton 651 320 
Brunswick 1Jl585 2,433 
Cape Elizabeth 1,580 496 
Casco 169 194 
Cumberland 609 265 
Falmouth lp557 575 
Freeport 740 485 
Gorham J., 031 533 
Gray 373 320 
Harpswell 409 210 
Harrison 306 191 
Naples 154 219 
New Gloucester 298 149 
North Yar·mouth 163 94 
Otisfield 123 59 
Portland 10,766 11,787 
Pownal 111 101 
Raymond 192 143 
Soar borough 873 637 
Sebago 133 83 
South Portland 3,710 3,352 
Standish 430 192 
Westbrook 2,067 2~877 
Windham 614 3?9 
Yarmouth 722 361 

Total 29,500 26~535 
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OXFORD COUNTY 

Robert Hale~(R) James c. Oliver,(D) 
Portland Cape Elizabeth Scattering 

Andover 179 51 
Bethel 475 302 
Brownfield 105 98 
Buckfield 201 101 
Byron 21 23 
Canton 172 74 
Denmark 115 90 
Dixfield 389 219 
Fryeburg 489 197 
Gilead 29 16 
Greenwood 107 107 
Hanover 75 37 
Hartford 72 26 
Hebron 106 48 
Hiram 147 116 
Lovell 165 35 
Mexico 457 944 
Newry 37 32 
Norway 745 386 
Oxford 204 143 
Paris 961 402 
Peru 143 141 
Porter 169 97 
Roxbury 43 67 
Rumford 1,023 2,583 1 
Stoneham 59 32 
Stow .16 11 
Sumner 95 34 
Sweden 47 7 
Upton 7 9 
Waterford 183 60 
Woodstock 212 79 
Lincoln Pl. 20 3 
Magalloway Pl. 18 5 

Total 7,286 6,575 l 



SAGADAHOC COUNTY 

Arrowsic 
Bath 
Bowdoin 
Bowdoinham 
Georgetown 
Phippsburg 
Richmond 
Topsham 
West Bath 
Woolwich 

Total 

Acton 
Alfred 
Berwick 
Biddeford 
Buxton 
Cornish 
Dayton 
Eliot 
Hollis 
Kennebunk 
Kennebunkport 
Kittery 
Lebanon 
Limerick 
Limington 
Lyman 
Newfield 

Robert Hale,(R) 
Portland 

31 
1,791 

92 
238 
100 
193 
400 
462 
132 
296 

3,735 

YORK COUNTY --
Robert Hale, (R) 
Portland 

131 
354 
570 

1,032 
487 
188 
122 
700 
194 

1,244 
733 

North Berwick 
North Kennebunkport 
Old Orchard Beach 
Parsonsfield 

1,428 
267 
230 
159 
165 
142 
418 
170 
854 
257 

Saco 
Sanford 
Shapleigh 
South Berwick 
Waterboro 
Wells 
York 

Total 

lj979 
2,324 

145 
689 
263 
966 

1,296 

17,507 

James c. Oliver,(D) 
Cap~:§lizabeth 

17 
1$695 

54 
115 

48 
65 

311 
583 

97 
181 

3,166 

James c. Oliver,(D) 
cape Elizabeth scattering 

31 
128 
261 

7,754 
409 
113 
88 

272 
102 
575 
138 

1,010 
201 
215 
109 

37 
35 

246 
183 

1,311 
105 

2,650 
4.9050 

71 
609 
116 
500 
404 

21,723 

5 
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